Flange Adapters     1
FLANGE
ADAPTERS
Flange Adapters
■ Threadless, weldless transition from flanged piping systems to tubing systems
■ Flange types meet ASME, DIN EN, and JIS standards
■ One-piece integrally machined forged body
■ Available with Swagelok® tube fitting end connections up to 50 mm and 2 in.

➀  Over 1 in. and over 25 mm tube adapter fittings
are furnished with nuts and preswaged ferrules.
Ordering Information, DIN EN Flange Adapters
For standard stainless steel flange adapters, select an ordering number from the table on page 3.
Build a special-order flange adapter by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Options
 BLIND = Blind through hole
BT = Bored-through
PMI =  100% positive material identification,
no report
PM2 =  100% positive material identification,
with report
PM3 =  specified % positive material
identification, with report
Flange Adapters     7
FLANGE
ADAPTERS
SS - 600 - F25A - 40K - RF - BLIND
Flange Material
 SS = 316/316L stainless steel➀
➀  Over 1 in. and over 25 mm stainless steel
fittings use stainless steel ferrules with
PFA coating. Applications above 450°F
(232°C) require silver-plated front
ferrules and uncoated back ferrules. To
order fittings with silver-plated ferrules
and uncoated back ferrules, add BM to
the ordering number.
 Example: SS-25M0-F25A-40K-RFBM
Nominal Flange Size
 F10A = DN10
 F15A = DN15
 F20A = DN20
 F25A = DN25
 F32A = DN32
 F40A = DN40
 F50A = DN50
Sealing Face
 RF = Raised face, small
 RL = Raised face, large
 FF = Flat face
 S = Spigot, male
 R = Recess, female
Pressure Class
 5K = 5K
 10K = 10K
 16K = 16K
 20K = 20K
 30K = 30K
 40K = 40K
 63K = 63K
End Connection Size
Swagelok Tube Fitting
Fractional  Metric
 200 = 1/8 in. 3M0 = 3 mm
 400 = 1/4 in. 6M0 = 6 mm
 600 = 3/8 in.  8M0 = 8 mm
 810 = 1/2 in. 10M0 = 10 mm
 1010 = 5/8 in. 12M0 = 12 mm
 1210 = 3/4 in. 14M0 = 14 mm
 1610 = 1 in. 15M0 = 15 mm
 2000 = 1 1/4 in. 18M0 = 18 mm
 2400 = 1 1/2 in. 20M0 = 20 mm
 3200 = 2 in. 22M0 = 22 mm
  25M0 = 25 mm
  28M0 = 28 mm
  32M0 = 32 mm
  38M0 = 38 mm
  50M0 = 50 mm
Swagelok Tube Adapter➀
Fractional  Metric
 4-TA = 1/4 in. 6-MTA = 6 mm
 6-TA = 3/8 in.  8-MTA = 8 mm